TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the erroneous assignment previously recorded on Reel 002058 Frame 0655. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment incorrectly identified an application not owned by Applicant due to a typographical error in the application number.	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	on Reel 002058 Frame 0655. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment incorrectly identified an application not owned by Applicant due to a	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
collegestudent.com, Inc.		02/08/2000	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	collegeclub.com, Inc.
Street Address:	5353 Mission Center Road
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92108
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75538020	FLEXIBLE RESOURCES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)969-4343

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dodom@akingump.com

Correspondent Name: David L. Odom
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 688

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75313-0688

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	490005.0011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David L. Odom
Signature:	/DLO/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004113 FRAME: 0253

900149799

Date:	12/14/2009
Total Attachments: 4 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif source=assignment#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004113 FRAME: 0254

	04-25-2000	LLS. Department of Commerce	
FORM PTO-1618/4 Expires:06:30/80 DMB 0651-0027		Patent and Tresement Office TRADEWARK	
1 101333196 SHEET			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trader	narks: Please record the attacl	had original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	-	
New	Assignment Assignment	License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date	
Correction of PTO Error		Month Day Year	
Regi# Frame#	Merger		
Corrective Document	Change of Name		
Reel# Frame#	Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of co	nveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 02 08 00	
Formerly			
Individual General Partne	rship Limited Partners	ship 🛛 Corporation 🗌 Association	
Other			
Linear way and a second a second and a second and a second and a second and a second a second and a second a	N		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached	
Name collegeclub.com, Inc.		3	
DBAIAKAITA			
Composed of			
And the second s			
Address (line 1) 53\$3 Mission Center F	toad, Suite 310		
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) San Diego	California	92108	
City	State/Country ership Limited Partner	Zip Code If document to be recorded is an	
Individual General Partn	as asidy (miles and a second	not domicited in the United States, an	
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Other		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization			
04/25/2000 JSHABA77 00000257 75538250 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
01 FC:481 05 FC:482 (40.00 0P)		deliber time for inviscous the document	
Public burden reporting his this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document Public burden reporting the data neglect to complete time Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Other Indication Sheet Indication and U.S. Patent and Trademark Assignment and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0327), Washington, O.C. 2003-1, U.S. 2003-1 and Trademark assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 6651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS			
ADDRESS.	. A. ha commended with received t	cover sheet(s) information to: Ignments, Washington, D.C. 20231	

044394.000st ACSTSN 173447 vi

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002058 FRAME: 0654

TRADEMARK REEL: 004113 FRAME: 0255

FORM PTO-1618	ł
Expires 06/30/86	
CAND RESEARCH 2	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TO A DESS A DV

Expires 05/30/99 OMB 6551-002?	1 090 &	TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative	Name and Address Enter for the first Rea	celving Party only.
Name collegectub.co	ım, İnc.	
Address (line 1) 5353 Mission (Center Road, Suite 310	
Address (line ?)		
Address (6:10-3) San Diego, CA	92108	
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and	Address Area Code and Telephone Numb	er 512/499-6200
Name Orlesia A. Hav	vkins	
Address (line 1) Akin, Gump, S	Strauss, Hauer & Feld, L.L.P.	
Address (line 2) 816 Congress	Avenue	
Address (line 3) Suite 1900		
Address (line 4) Austin, Texas	78701	
Including any a Trademark Application No Enter either the Trademark Applica Trademark Applica [75/538,250] 75/538,2 [75/714,019] 75/538,3 [Number of Properties] Fee Amount Method of Payment:	umber(s) or Registration Number(s) plication Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTE ation Number(s) Recipied 75/538,840	Mark if additional numbers attached R BOTH numbers for the same property). gistration Number(s) # 5 .41): \$ \$140
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit acc	ount or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Num Authorization to charge additional	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Statement and Signature	;	
To the heat of my kn	owledge and belief, the foregoing information ue copy of the original document. Charges to ted herein. MUSIC Hawking	on is true and correct and any to deposit account are March 29, 2000 Date
		TRADEMARK

__._.

REEL: 002058 FRAME: 0655

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, collegestudent.com, Inc., a Texas corporation having an address of 715 West 23rd Street, Suite M. Austin, Texas 78705, has used and is using in its business the following trademarks:

- THE STUDENT'S BEST RESOURCE, U.S. Application Serial No. 75/538,250; 1
- SHAG, U.S. Application Serial No. 75/538,224;
- COLLEGESTUDENT.COM, U.S. Application Serial No. 75/538,840;
- COLLEGESTORE, U.S. Application Serial No. 75/714,019; and 4
- COLLEGESTORE.COM, U.S. Application Serial No. 75/538,020

WHEREAS, collegeclub.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address of 5353 Mission Center Road, Suite 310, San Diego, CA 92108 is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and applications thereof; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of said applications be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and other appropriate Patent and Trademark Offices.

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, collegestudent.com, Inc. hereby assigns to collegeclub.com, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and the registration thereof, and all rights to darnages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said trademarks, and the right to sue for and recover the same.

collegestudent.com, Inc.

Date: 2/28/00

Name: Cecil

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002058 FRAME: 0656

TRADEMARK REEL: 004113 FRAME: 0257

STATE OF TEXAS §	
COUNTY OF TRAVIS §	
This instrument was acknowledged on behalf of said corporation.	before me on 3 - 27 - 7000 by of collegestudent.com, Inc., a Texas corporation,
PHYLLIS KING Notary Public STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. July 19, 2003	Notary Public, State of July 7003

044194.0000 // USTIN 167198 vI

TRADEMARK REEL: 002058 FRAME: 0657

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 12/14/2009

RECORDED: 03/29/2000

2

REEL: 004113 FRAME: 0258